FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying parties: Murali K. Akkapeddi, Edward P. Socci, and Timothy J. Kraft Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: May 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date neet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

File	e <u>3(</u>)-5023 (4300)
WHEREAS, MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI, EDWARD P. SOCCI AND TIMOT	HY J. KRA	FT
(hereinaster "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in	OXYGE	N SCAVENING HIGH
BARRIER POLYAMIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR PACKAGING APPLICATION which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE		
Serial Number 09/562,249, filed May 2, 2000,		
which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of		
these presents, including any United States provisional patent application(s) identifie	d as follows,	
of which the subject application claims priority: Serial Number	, filed	
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire riginvention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all for foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.	Township, I ht, title and i	Morris County, New nterest in and to said
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable conhereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the Unterritorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATEN' countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to ap countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Asincluding any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, toge protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and auth Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in according	assign, sell a ited States of T of the Units, and all diviply for LET assignor by lotter with the vowned or vite Assignee for which enjoyed by orize the Corize the C	and transfer to the said America and its ed States and foreign isions, reissues, FERS PATENT in foreign cal laws or by treaty, right to extend the which may be hereafter for its own use and ch said LETTERS Assignor if this mmissioner of Patents and
Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Ass without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expen just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be o sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention a in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	ignor further se of the Ass r become ned PATENT or	agrees that Assignor will, ignee, do all lawful and essary for obtaining, the like for the said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day MURALI R. AKKAPEDDI	y of <u>He</u> epedd:	, 200 <u>0</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 ^{Ad} day EDWARD P. SOCCI	y of MA	, 20 00
·	y of And	, 20 o

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0212

ΑL	UG-01-2000	13:50	HONEYW	ELL		973 455 218	33 P.04/04
	STATE OF	NEW JER	SEY)			
	COUNTY OF	MORRIS) ss.:)			
_	- MIIDAIIW		22nd	day of MO	y , 20 00	Before me personally	appeared
7.2	MURALI K. A			45	Described in and w	ho executed the foregoing	
	*** .	nd known to me					mstrument,
		e Ackno	wiedged to n	ne that be	executed the sa	me.	
	[SEAL]		•		U A.	VL. ABRAHAM	Notary Public
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			My commi	ssion expires MOTARY	PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	- Notary Fublic
1	STATE OF	NEW JER	SEY)	My Comm	ission Expires April 1, 2004	
	COUNTY OF	MORRIS) ss.:)			
		·	20 rid	day of 7	vej , 20 00	before me personally a	appeared
	EDWARD P.	SOCCL			-		
į	to me known a	ind known to m	e to be the in	dividual	_ Described in and w	ho executed the foregoing	instrument,
	and he	Ackno	wledged to r	ne that ——————————————————————————————————	Executed the sa	ime.	
	[SEAL]			-tu	100	tock the shower	
		*1		My compa	$I_{\rm eign}$ a notag	RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	, Notary Public
				· ·	Basion expires. My Com	Mission Expires April 1, 2001	
	STATE OF	NEW JER	SEY)) ss.:			
	COUNTY OF	MORRIS) ss.:)			
			22 N.S.		-dy -20 00	hafana maa manamalla	amm councid
	ТІМОТНҮ Ј.		22 MM	day of //	-20 20	before me personally a	appeared
.:		and known to m	e to be the in	dividual	Described in and v	who executed the foregoing	instrument,
	and he	e Ackno	wledged to 1	ne thathe	Executed the sa	ame.	
	rseall	<u> </u>		Ou	1 L. a.	braken	,
	[SEAL]				ANOTAGYE	L. ASRAHAM UBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Notary Public
				My comm	A NOTARY P	ion Expires April 1, 2001	
			ပ္ခဲ	75	,		
				Ž			
			₹	HE SH			Inc.
			₫	K H			ad da d
	뒫를		Ι¥	E E			riss Recording
		H	_ <u>₹</u>	き目を		<u> </u>	H. C.
	Assignment AKKAPEDDI SOCCI	Ĭ ŭ -€	은 발	2 2 2		306	Roger H. Criss neywell International I 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
		5	€,	Z S S		4	
	P.S.		ᇳ	32229		023	101 February
		HIV	ş			<u> </u>	Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
	₩	OE	亞			ਲ	
	Assignment MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI EDWARD P. SOCCI	TIMOTHY J. KRAFT	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: OXYGEN SCAVENGING HIGH BARRIER POLYAMIDE COMPOSITONS FOR PACKAGING APPLICATIONS		File: 30-5023 (4300)	
	Z	H	I	€0 m0₹		L	